

Ajinomoto Prawn Gyoza (600g/30pcs)

Ajinomoto



Japanese dumplings with shrimp.



TM: NL

Articlenumber: 134182

Description

Japanese dumplings with a shrimp filling.

Origin

CountryOfOriginId: POLAND

Legal name: Dumplings with shrimp filling

Ingredients

26% shelled shrimp (20% shrimp [crustaceans], water, salt, stabilizers (E451, E452)), wheat flour, cabbage, water, potato starch, rapeseed oil, carrot, breadcrumbs (wheat flour, salt, yeast), common mushroom, sesame oil, sugar, salt, egg-white powder, wheat gluten, 0.1% beetroot powder, ginger powder, black pepper, natural flavouring

*This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)*

Ingredient in table

shelled shrimp	26%
shrimp [crustaceans]	20%
water	
salt	
stabilizers (E451, E452)	
wheat flour	
cabbage	
water	
potato starch	
rapeseed oil	
carrot	
breadcrumbs	
wheat flour	
salt	
yeast	
common mushroom	
sesame oil	
sugar	
salt	
egg-white powder	
wheat gluten	
beetroot powder	0.1%
ginger powder	
black pepper	
natural flavouring	

GMO free: Yes
Radiated: No

*This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)*

Allergen

With +	May contain +/-	Without -	Not delivered 0			
gluten containing grain		+	peanuts	-	pistachio	-
wheat		+	soy	-	macadamia nut	-
rye		-	milk	-	celery	-
barley		-	tree nuts	-	mustard	-
oat		-	almond	-	sesame	+
spelt		-	hazelnuts	-	sulphite	-
kamut		-	walnuts	-	lupine	-
crustacean and shellfish		+	cashewnut	-	molluscs	-
egg		+	pecan	-		
fish		-	Brazil nut	-		

Nutrients

Product	
Per 100 (g)	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	719 / 171
Total fat	5.4 g
saturated fat	0.5 g
Carbohydrates	24 g
of which sugars	4.2 g
Proteins	6.1 g
Salt	0.98 g

Quality marks & characteristics

Characteristic	Claim on label	
Contains gluten	Yes	n.v.t
Contains lactose	No	n.v.t
Halal	No	n.v.t
Kosher	No	n.v.t
Vegan	No	n.v.t
Vegetarian	No	n.v.t

*This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)*

Preparation

Fry in pan

Pour 1 tablespoon of oil into a frying pan and heat. Add frozen product, pour 4 tbsp of water (about 60 ml) into the pan, and boil for 4 minutes with lid. Take the lid off and boil again for 1 minute until the water boils away.

Deep frying

Fry at 170°C - 180°C for about 3 minutes 30 seconds.

Boil

Boil for about 4 minutes 30 seconds into simmering water.

Steam

Steam at 100°C for about 5 minutes.

Storage conditions

Stage	Storage condition	Temperature (°C)	Period
after production	frozen	-18°C	18 months
<i>Comment:</i>			
receipt wholesaler	frozen	-18°C	90 day(s)
<i>Comment:</i>			
General comment for all storage conditions			
Preservationmethod			
Usage instructions on the label			
Storage instructions on the label			
Shelf-life date type			
Location shelf-life date on package			

Logistic

Logistic hierarchy

consumer unit - Ajinomoto Prawn Gyoza (600g/30pcs)
trade unit - Ajinomoto Prawn Gyoza (10x600g/30pcs)

Logistic details

This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)

consumer unit

Articlename	Ajinomoto Prawn Gyoza (600g/30pcs)
Short productname	
GTIN	
Articlenumber	134182
Intrastat code	19022010
EGnumber	
Packaging (DxWxH)	bag (40mm x 235mm x 285mm)
E-mark	Not filled in
Net content	600 g
Net weight	600 g
Gross weight	613 g
Drained weight	
Amount piece x weight per piece..?	30 x 20 g
Amount of servings per package	
Minimal amount of servings per package	
Maximal amount of servings per package	

trade unit

GTIN	
Articlenumber	134182
Packaging (DxWxH)	box (200mm x 410mm x 270mm)
Net weight	6000 g
Gross weight	6510 g
Amount of smaller units in this packaging	10

pallet

Pallet (Pallet + load) (DxWxH)	euro pallet (1200mm x 800mm x 144mm)
Net weight	432 kg
Gross weight	494 kg
Amount of units on this pallet	72
Boxes per layer	12
Amount layers on pallet	6

*This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)*

Packaging material

bag (40mm x 235mm x 285mm) - 0 SUP				
Packaging material	Value	% recycled material	Is recyclable	Comment
Polymer PET	0			
PE coloured	0			
box (200mm x 410mm x 270mm) - 0 SUP				
Packaging material	Value	% recycled material	Is recyclable	Comment
Paper, paperboard	340 g		not recyclable	
euro pallet (1200mm x 800mm x 144mm) - 0 SUP				
Packaging material	Value	% recycled material	Is recyclable	Comment
Wood	25 kg		not recyclable	

Contact information

Yama Products B.V.
www.yama.nl

Specification last edited on 2023-06-19 by the producer.
Specification last approved on 2024-12-06 by the producer.

v1.5.5 prodpp1785199dl2exly1ln3